This survey has ended.

@ Institution Information

Institution Information

* Required

Name * @

University of Colorado Colorado Springs

Mailing Address 1

1420 Austin Bluffs Parkway

Mailing Address 2

City
Colorado Springs

State
Colorado

Postal Code
80918

Country
United States

Main Phone Number *
(719) 255-8227
Fax *

(719) 255-3656

Website *
https://www.uccs.edu

Q

Review and Submit

Last Updated

Status:

Last Updated

Status:

Last Updated

Status:

Mark of Accreditation Status Domain (if different from Website)

https://ir.uccs.edu/institutionaldata/accreditation

Is the institution incorporated? *

No

State of Incorporation

What is the enabling or authorizing legislation for the

institution? *

: 04/06/2023 04:15 PM

Completed

: 04/06/2023 04:14 PM

Completed

1 4/6/2023 4:14:00 PM

Completed



C.R.S. 23-20-101

Superordinate entity *
public

L, Contact Roles

Last Updated: 04/06/2023 04:14 PM

Status: Completed

Contact Roles

Last Updated: 4/6/2023 4:14:00 PM

Status: Completed

* Required

I have reviewed the list of contact roles and made any
necessary changes in the Contact Update Survey. *

Yes

(] Federal Compliance

Last Updated: 04/06/2023 04:14 PM

Status: Completed

Accrediting Agencies Reported to HLC

Last Updated: 4/6/2023 4:14:00 PM

Status: Completed
Accreditor Program Status Status Effective Start Effective End
Reason Date Date
Accreditation Council for Education in Nutrition ~ Didactic Programs in Good 07/25/2018
and Dietetics Dietetics Standing
American Psychological Association, PhD - Clinical Good 05/04/2020
Commission on Accreditation Standing
Commission on Collegiate Nursing Education Baccalaureate Nursing  Good 09/22/2020
Program Standing
Commission on Collegiate Nursing Education Master's Nursing Good 09/22/2020
Program Standing
Commission on Collegiate Nursing Education DNP Good 09/22/2020
Standing
Commission on Collegiate Nursing Education Post-Graduate APRN Good 09/22/2020
Certificate Standing

Federal Compliance



Last Updated: 4/6/2023 4:14:00 PM

Status: Completed
* Required

I have reviewed the list of accrediting agencies provided and
made any necessary changes *

Yes

Academic Term *
- Semester

Does the institution have a formal student refund policy? *
Yes

Does the institution report any degree program, certificate or
other academic program to the U.S. Department of Education in
clock hours for Title IV purposes? *

No

If Yes, how many academic programs are reported in clock
hours?

Enter the percentage of first-time, full-time students receiving
Pell Grants. *

30.35

Student Achievement URL *
https://ir.uccs.edu/studentdata/outcomes

L, Head Counts

Last Updated: 04/06/2023 04:14 PM

Status: Completed

Student Head Count by Level

Last Updated: 4/6/2023 4:14:00 PM

Status: Completed
2023 2022
Full-time Undergraduate Head Count 7249 7443
Part-time Undergraduate Head Count 2291 2191
Full-time Graduate Head Count 530 492
Part-time Graduate Head Count 1361 1398

Student Head Count by Category

Last Updated: 4/6/2023 4:14:00 PM

Status: Completed



Certificate-Seeking Undergraduate
Degree-Seeking Undergraduate
Post-baccalaureate Certificate-Seeking
Post-baccalaureate Degree-Seeking

Non-degree-seeking

Institutional Head Count

Full-time Faculty
Part-time Faculty
Full-time Administration
Part-time Administration
Full-time Staff

Part-time Staff

Student-to-Faculty Ratio

Dual Credit

Total Dual Credit Student Head Count

How many dual credits awarded in the academic year

2022-237?

g5 Certificate and Degree Programs

Certificates Awarded

Total Certificates Awarded
Graduate Certificates Awarded

Undergraduate Certificates Awarded

2023
28
9512
139
1622
130

Last Updated: 4/6/2023 4:14:00 PM

Status: Completed

2023
585
481
628

58
227
31
15

Last Updated: 4/6/2023 4:14:00 PM

Status: Completed

2023
286

4500

Last Updated: 04/06/2023 04:14 PM

Status: Completed

Last Updated: 4/6/2023 4:14:00 PM

Status: Completed

2023
223
78
149

2022
121
9513
135
1755
507

2022
516
472
497

47
194
18

16.00

2022
303

5375

2022
66
52
14



Of the undergraduate certificates listed above, how
many are NOT part of an existing degree program?

Degrees Awarded

Associate’s Degrees Awarded
Bachelor’s Degrees Awarded
Master’s Degrees Awarded
Specialist Degrees Awarded

Doctoral Degrees Awarded

Certificate and Degree Programs Offered

Total number Credit-Bearing Certificates offered
Associate’s Degree Programs offered
Bachelor’s Degree Programs offered

Master’s Degree Programs offered

Specialist Degree Programs offered

Doctoral Degree Programs offered

Last Updated: 4/6/2023 4:14:00 PM

Status: Completed

2023

2087
582

36

Last Updated: 4/6/2023 4:14:00 PM

Status: Completed

2023
37

56
25

Q_ Branch Campuses and Additional Locations

Branch Campuses

* Required

Last Updated: 04/06/2023 04:14 PM

Status: Completed

Last Updated: 4/6/2023 4:14:00 PM

Status: Completed

I have reviewed the list of branch campuses provided and
made any necessary changes in the Location and Campus
Update or through HLC’s substantive change process. *

Yes

Additional Locations

Last Updated: 4/6/2023 4:14:00 PM

2022

2114
569

39

2022
34

56
25



Status: Completed

* Required

I have reviewed the list of additional locations provided and
made any necessary changes in the Location and Campus
Update or through HLC’s substantive change process. *

Yes

= Contractual Arrangements

Last Updated: 04/06/2023 04:14 PM

Status: Completed
Contractual Arrangements

Last Updated: 4/6/2023 4:14:00 PM

Status: Completed

Program Contracted Entity State Country Entity is Parent or Subsidiary

No records found.

Verification

Last Updated: 4/6/2023 4:14:00 PM
Status: Completed

* Required

I have reviewed the list of contractual arrangements provided
and made any necessary changes using HLC's substantive
change process. *

Yes

(] Final Verification

Last Updated: 04/06/2023 04:14 PM

Status: Completed
Final Verification

Last Updated: 4/6/2023 4:14:00 PM
Status: Completed

* Required

| verify that the reported information is accurate and has been
verified by the Accreditation Liaison Officer. *

Yes

Start Date



This survey has ended.



