

# Review and Submit

Last Updated: 04/06/2023 04:15 PM

Status:

Completed

(i) Institution Information

Last Updated: 04/06/2023 04:14 PM

Status: Completed

Institution Information

Last Updated: 4/6/2023 4:14:00 PM

Status: Completed

\* Required

Name \*

University of Colorado Colorado Springs

**Mailing Address 1** 

1420 Austin Bluffs Parkway

**Mailing Address 2** 

City

Colorado Springs

State

Colorado

**Postal Code** 

80918

Country

**United States** 

Main Phone Number \*

(719) 255-8227

Fax \*

(719) 255-3656

Website \*

https://www.uccs.edu

Mark of Accreditation Status Domain (if different from Website)

https://ir.uccs.edu/institutionaldata/accreditation

Is the institution incorporated? \*

No

State of Incorporation

What is the enabling or authorizing legislation for the institution? \*

Superordinate entity \* public

## Contact Roles

Last Updated: 04/06/2023 04:14 PM

Status: Completed

#### **Contact Roles**

Last Updated: 4/6/2023 4:14:00 PM

Completed Status:

\* Required

I have reviewed the list of contact roles and made any necessary changes in the Contact Update Survey. \*

Yes

## ☐ Federal Compliance

Last Updated: 04/06/2023 04:14 PM

Status: Completed

## Accrediting Agencies Reported to HLC

Last Updated: 4/6/2023 4:14:00 PM

Completed Status:

Accreditor	Program	Status	Status Reason	Effective Start Date	Effective End Date
Accreditation Council for Education in Nutrition and Dietetics	Didactic Programs in Dietetics	Good Standing		07/25/2018	
American Psychological Association, Commission on Accreditation	PhD - Clinical	Good Standing		05/04/2020	
Commission on Collegiate Nursing Education	Baccalaureate Nursing Program	Good Standing		09/22/2020	
Commission on Collegiate Nursing Education	Master's Nursing Program	Good Standing		09/22/2020	
Commission on Collegiate Nursing Education	DNP	Good Standing		09/22/2020	
Commission on Collegiate Nursing Education	Post-Graduate APRN Certificate	Good Standing		09/22/2020	

### Federal Compliance

Last Updated: 4/6/2023 4:14:00 PM

Status: Completed

\* Required

I have reviewed the list of accrediting agencies provided and made any necessary changes  $\ensuremath{^{\ast}}$ 

Yes

**Academic Term \*** 

- Semester

Does the institution have a formal student refund policy? \*

Yes

Does the institution report any degree program, certificate or other academic program to the U.S. Department of Education in clock hours for Title IV purposes? \*

No

If Yes, how many academic programs are reported in clock hours?

Enter the percentage of first-time, full-time students receiving Pell Grants. \*

30.35

Student Achievement URL \*

https://ir.uccs.edu/studentdata/outcomes

## A Head Counts

**Last Updated:** 04/06/2023 04:14 PM

Status: Completed

Student Head Count by Level

**Last Updated:** 4/6/2023 4:14:00 PM

Status: Completed

	2023	2022
Full-time Undergraduate Head Count	7249	7443
Part-time Undergraduate Head Count	2291	2191
Full-time Graduate Head Count	530	492
Part-time Graduate Head Count	1361	1398

Student Head Count by Category

Last Updated: 4/6/2023 4:14:00 PM

Status: Completed

	2023	2022
Certificate-Seeking Undergraduate	28	121
Degree-Seeking Undergraduate	9512	9513
Post-baccalaureate Certificate-Seeking	139	135
Post-baccalaureate Degree-Seeking	1622	1755
Non-degree-seeking	130	507

### Institutional Head Count

Last Updated: 4/6/2023 4:14:00 PM

Status: Completed

	2023	2022
Full-time Faculty	585	516
Part-time Faculty	481	472
Full-time Administration	628	497
Part-time Administration	58	47
Full-time Staff	227	194
Part-time Staff	31	18
Student-to-Faculty Ratio	15	16.00

### **Dual Credit**

Last Updated: 4/6/2023 4:14:00 PM

Status: Completed

	2023	2022
Total Dual Credit Student Head Count	286	303
How many dual credits awarded in the academic year 2022-23?	4500	5375

## 

Last Updated: 04/06/2023 04:14 PM

Status: Completed

Certificates Awarded

Last Updated: 4/6/2023 4:14:00 PM

Status: Completed

	2023	2022
Total Certificates Awarded	223	66
Graduate Certificates Awarded	78	52
Undergraduate Certificates Awarded	149	14

Of the undergraduate certificates listed above, how many are NOT part of an existing degree program?

0

0

#### Degrees Awarded

Last Updated: 4/6/2023 4:14:00 PM

Status: Completed

	2023	2022
Associate's Degrees Awarded	0	0
Bachelor's Degrees Awarded	2087	2114
Master's Degrees Awarded	582	569
Specialist Degrees Awarded	0	0
Doctoral Degrees Awarded	36	39

## Certificate and Degree Programs Offered

Last Updated: 4/6/2023 4:14:00 PM

Status: Completed

	2023	2022
Total number Credit-Bearing Certificates offered	37	34
Associate's Degree Programs offered	0	0
Bachelor's Degree Programs offered	56	56
Master's Degree Programs offered	25	25
Specialist Degree Programs offered	0	0
Doctoral Degree Programs offered	8	8

## Q Branch Campuses and Additional Locations

Last Updated: 04/06/2023 04:14 PM

Status: Completed

**Branch Campuses** 

Last Updated: 4/6/2023 4:14:00 PM

Status: Completed

\* Required

I have reviewed the list of branch campuses provided and made any necessary changes in the Location and Campus Update or through HLC's substantive change process. \*

**Additional Locations** 

Last Updated: 4/6/2023 4:14:00 PM

I have reviewed the list of additional locations provided and made any necessary changes in the Location and Campus Update or through HLC's substantive change process. * Yes
⊕ Contractual Arrangements
Last Updated: 04/06/2023 04:14 PM  Status: Completed
Contractual Arrangements
Last Updated: 4/6/2023 4:14:00 PM  Status: Completed
Program Contracted Entity State Country Entity is Parent or Subsidiary Start Date
No records found.
Verification
Last Updated: 4/6/2023 4:14:00 PM  Status: Completed
* Required  I have reviewed the list of contractual arrangements provided and made any necessary changes using HLC's substantive change process. *  Yes
☐ Final Verification
Last Updated: 04/06/2023 04:14 PM  Status: Completed
Final Verification
Last Updated: 4/6/2023 4:14:00 PM  Status: Completed  * Required
I verify that the reported information is accurate and has been verified by the Accreditation Liaison Officer. * Yes

Status:

\* Required

Completed

